
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE 

WEST DISTRICT : AGARTALA

No.F. 4 (1)/H&SC/DDH/W/2018-19/1114-37 Dated, Agartala the 18/06/2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
“Sealed Tender in prescribed format is invited for supply of HDPE Agro shade net as 

per specifications to the different Agri. Sub-division under the office of the Dy. Director 

of Horticulture, West Tripura District, Agartala during the year 2018-19 on behalf of 

the Governor of Tripura from the bonafied and resourceful manufacturer/ authorized 

dealer/trader of Indian nationals dealing with the supply of Agro. Shed net.

Tender will be received in the office of the undersigned from 10.30 A.M to 

3.30 P.M on 06/07/2018 and will be opened in the office of the undersigned on the 

same day if possible in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives. 

Format and other terms and conditions will be available in the office of the undersigned 

during the office hours upto 04/07/2018 on payment of '200/-. Also visit website 

www.tripurainfo.com and www.ajgri.tripura.gov.in

(Manimoy Debnatli)
Dy. D irector o f  H orticulture 

W est  Tripura D istrict, Agartala



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE 

WEST DISTRICT : AGARTALA
NO.F. 4 (1)/H&SC/DDH/W/2018-19/1114-37 Dated, Agartala the 18/ 06/2018

DETAILS NOTICE INVITING TENDER
“Sealed Tender in prescribed format is invited for supply of HDPE Agro shade net as 
per specifications to the different Agri. Sub-division under the office of the Dy. Director 
of Horticulture, West Tripura District, Agartala during the year 2018-19 on behalf of 
the Governor of Tripura from the bonafied and resourceful manufacturer/ authorized 
dealer/trader of Indian nationals dealing with the supply of Agro. Shed net.

Tender will be received in the office of the undersigned from 10.30 A.M to 
3.30 P.M on 06/07/2018 and will be opened in the office of the undersigned on the 
same day if possible in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives. 
Format and other terms and conditions will be available in the office of the undersigned 
during the office hours upto 04/07/2018 on payment of '200/-. Also visit website 
www.tripurainfo.com and www.agri.tripura.gov.in

Specifica tion  of M a te ria ls :-
1. HDPE Knitted Fabric 35% Shade net, UV stabilized, 80 gsm weight, 

Size-3Mtr. X 50M tr.bundle, Green in colour should be supplied.
2. Approx. quantity of requirem ent is 40,000 running m eters of 3 mt 

width (800 bundles) which may increase or decrease.
3. Supplied m aterials should be of Standard specification with quality & 

free from any dispute.

TERMS & CONDITION:-
1. The sealed tender will be received by the Office of the undersigned from 10.30 A.M. 

to 3.30 P.M. on 06/07/2018 and will be opened in the office of the undersigned on the 
same day, if possible. The tenderer or their authorized representative may remain 
present at the time of opening of the tender.

2. The rate should include transport cost including loading/unloading, taxes and other 
charges etc. with delivery upto Agri. Sub-division (Main store) at Dukli, Jirania, 
Mohanpur, Mandwi etc.

3. No increase in rate whatsoever will be allowed on any ground during the validity of 
the rate once the quoted rate is accepted.

4. Rate should be quoted per unit (per sq.mt.) both in figures and words clearly for the 
mentioned item. There should not be any overwriting. No deviation of the terms & 
conditions contained in this tender notice will be entertained.

5. Each Tender should accompany earnest money of '50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) 
only in the shape of “Deposit at call” from any Nationalized/Govt. undertaking Bank 
of India in favour of the undersigned. No term deposit/fixed deposit certificate will be 
accepted.

6. Up to date ITC, PTC, Sale tax clearance/ GST Registration certificate, PAN Card, 
dealership certificate should also be enclosed with the tender, failing which the tender 
will not be entertained.



7. Supply order will be issued from the Agri. Sub-division as per requirement under 
MGNREGA scheme.

8. Successful bidder must be obtained vender registration for effecting supply & 
payment.

9. Payment will be made by the respective SA on submission of bill in proper way.
10. The successful tenderer should deposit '50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) only in the 

shape of “Deposit at call” from any Nationalized/Govt. undertaking Bank of India in 
favour of the undersigned within three days from the date of communication of the 
rate acceptance as security money.

11. The earnest Money of the unsuccessful tenderers shall be returned only after 
acceptance of rate only. The earnest money of the successful tenderers shall be treated 
as a part of security money, if the written request is received from the tenderer.

12. The rate will remain valid up to one year from the date of approval and be extended or 
curtailed if necessary.

13. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender wholly or partly 
including the lowest one without assigning any reason and also reserves the right to 
distribute the work to more than one supplier, if considered necessary.

14. Any legal matter will be restricted within the Agartala Court jurisdiction.

(Manimoy Depnath)
Dy. Director o f  Horticulture 

West District, Tripura
Copy to:-

1. The Director, ICAT, Govt. of Tripura along with copy of Press Notice Inviting Tender 
with a request to arrange for publication in any 3 (three) leading local dailies and also 
website www.tripurainfo.com within 21/06/2018.

2. Sri Kuhinoor Debberma, Assistant Director of Agriculture, Deptt. of Agriculture with 
a request for hosting the NIT along with DNIT on the official home page, 
www.agri.tripura.gov.in for which a soft copy (CD Disc) is also being sent with 
request to send an information indicating the date of uploading of the NIT in the web 
site.

3. The Supdt. of Agriculture, Jirania/ Mandwi/ Dukli/ Mohanpur/ Hezamara for 
information.

4. The Cashier O/o the DDH West through DDO for information & necessary action.
Copy also forwarded with a request for wide publication to:-

1. The Director of Agriculture, Tripura.
2. The Director of Horticulture, Tripura.
3. The SE, Deptt. of Agriculture.
4. The Joint Director of Agriculture, SARS, A.D.Nagar.
5. The Joint Director of Horticulture, HRC, Nagicherra.
6. The Executive Engineer, Deptt. of Agriculture, West/North/South.
7. The DDA, West/North/South/Dhalai.
8. The DDH, North/South/Dhalai/Sepahijala/Khowai.
9. Notice Board of the Office.

(Manimoy 
Dy. Director of Horticulture 

West District, Tripura


	GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE WEST DISTRICT : AGARTALA

	NOTICE INVITING TENDER

	GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE WEST DISTRICT : AGARTALA

	DETAILS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

	Specification of Materials:-

	TERMS & CONDITION:-

	Copy also forwarded with a request for wide publication to:-




